Budget # 199-81-6629-00-003-9/ goes with POH

Ector County ISD 068901 OTHER REVENUES: GRANTS FROM PRIVATE SOURCES



CDC

(EXHIBIT)A

## ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Odessa, Texas

TO:	Chief Financial Officer								
FOR:	Recommendation to Accept Donation/Gift								
FROM:		Principal	OR Director  MHEHICS						
Name of Donor	forganization, ple	School  // Dooster Common and Common School  ease include name of presidents.	OR Department  Lub donotion  ent)						
Mailing address		City	State Zip Code						
has offered a donation or gift in the following category:  Donation/Gift (describe below)									
Description	n of Donation/Gift	Value*	Purpose of Donation						
Check #		\$41,523W	Pay for indox furf field						
		S '	installed May 2023						
		\$							
Permission is re donation/gift wi	ppraisal value for equested to accept the school/dena	ot this donation/gift for our soperty of the Ector County	school/department. The donor understands that the Independent School District and will be under the School Board Policy and administrative rules and assets inventory if applicable.						
REMARKS: _									
		1 0							
(v) Approval	( ) Disapproval	PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR	charat 662024						
<b>√</b> Approval	() Disapproval	Celeste Potter	6-6-24 Date						
Approval	() Disapproval	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (The following approval required)	Date  Ured for a single donation/gift of \$10,000 or more)						
( ) Approval	( ) Disapproval	OLIDEDINITENDENT OF SCH	IOOLS Date						

DATE ISSUED: 01/05/20 CDC(EXHIBIT)A

Ector County ISD 068901 OTHER REVENUES: GRANTS FROM PRIVATE SOURCES



CDC

(EXHIBIT)A

## ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Odessa, Texas

TO:	Chief Financia	Chief Financial Officer								
FOR:	Recommenda	Recommendation to Accept Donation/Gift								
FROM:			1	Celest	e Potter					
		Principal		OR Director						
			1	/ Development - 705						
		School	hool OR		Department					
Education Fo	oundation of Odess	sa C	hris Cole, Pi	resident						
Name of Donor	r (if organization, p	lease include name of pro-	esident)							
PO Box 951			Odessa	Texas	79760					
Mailing address		City		State	Zip Code					
has offered a	donation or gift in	n the following category	<b>/</b> :	Donation	/Gift (describe below)					
Description of Donation/Gift		t <u>Value*</u>		Purpose of Donation						
Check# 3374		\$ 4,000.00	Part-Tim	Part-Time Aide Inspiration Station		Tima				
Check# 3373		\$ 27,775.00	Directo	Director of STEAM Initiatives & Special Projects						
		s								
Permission is donation/gift w	appraisal value for requested to acce vill become the pro- f the school/depa poproved donation/g	IRS purposes.  pt this donation/gift for o	ur school/de hty Independ ith School E ed assets in	partment. The dent School D Board Policy a ventory if app	1 11, 0	ne ne nd				
						_				
() Approval	() Disapproval	PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR			Date					
(y Approval	() Disapproval	DIRECTOR OF DEVELOP	elector of Development Date							
Approval	() Disapproval	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICE (The following approval r	ER Date required for a single donation/gift of \$10,000 or more)							
( ) Approval	( ) Disapproval	SUPERINTENDENT OF S	CHOOLS		Date					

## Memo

To:

Deborah Ottmers, Chief Financial Officer

From:

Celeste Potter, Education Foundation

Date:

June 5, 2024

Re:

Donation

Message:

The Education Foundation Board of Directors is excited to partner with ECISD on the Inspiration Station Project. As part of that agreement, the Foundation is committed to covering all costs related to this project, including funds for necessary staff.

The enclosed checks are first of four installments for the 2024-2025 school year to cover the Director of STEAM Initiatives & Special Projects and the Part-Time Aide positions within the Development Office.

Next installments due October 2024.

\$27,715 x 4 \$111,100

4,000 ×4 8 16,000 est

